
Group : alt.happy.valley
Statistics : from 01/12/2015 to 31/12/2015

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Bri. 351 500,469 6 24.56%
2  Frogman 308 434,575 25 21.55%
3  Bernadette 304 579,840 5 21.27%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15 251 446 10 17.57%
5  Jackie 211 574,366 22 14.77%
6  biffos21 2 2,558 0 0.14%
7  Adam 1 2,585 1 0.07%
8  Smokey 1 1,062 0 0.07%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 25 308 434,575 36.23%
2  Jackie 22 211 574,366 31.88%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15 10 251 446,336 14.50%
4  Bri. 6 351 500,469 8.70%
5  Bernadette 5 304 579,840 7.25%
6  Adam 1 1 2,585 1.45%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Bernadette 579,840 304 5 22.81%
2  Jackie 574,366 211 22 22.60%2  Jackie 574,366 211 22 22.60%
3  Bri. 500,469 351 6 19.69%
4  Frogman 434,575 308 25 17.10%
5  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°15 288,852 169 6 11.36%
6  Adam 2,585 1 1 0.10%
7  biffos21 2,558 2 0 0.10%
8  Smokey 1,062 1 0 0.04%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  20/12/2015 86 136,127 4 6.02%
2  28/12/2015 80 136,551 1 5.60%
3  25/12/2015 70 121,910 4 4.90%
4  23/12/2015 67 109,513 3 4.69%
5  26/12/2015 63 108,598 2 4.41%
6  14/12/2015 62 99,087 3 4.34%
7  16/12/2015 61 107,887 3 4.27%
8  15/12/2015 61 99,550 3 4.27%
9  11/12/2015 55 93,164 1 3.85%

10  17/12/2015 51 94,145 1 3.57%
11  22/12/2015 50 91,868 2 3.50%
12  12/12/2015 47 82,839 4 3.29%
13  21/12/2015 47 82,824 1 3.29%
14  24/12/2015 45 76,069 3 3.15%



15  01/12/2015 41 69,303 2 2.87%
16  03/12/2015 41 71,756 1 2.87%
17  07/12/2015 39 74,883 3 2.73%
18  04/12/2015 38 73,417 3 2.66%
19  02/12/2015 38 80,650 1 2.66%
20  29/12/2015 38 73,288 1 2.66%
21  30/12/2015 38 73,190 1 2.66%
22  10/12/2015 37 73,590 2 2.59%
23  18/12/2015 36 64,097 2 2.52%
24  08/12/2015 35 73,726 3 2.45%
25  05/12/2015 33 63,530 3 2.31%
26  31/12/2015 32 63,088 3 2.24%
27  27/12/2015 32 57,593 1 2.24%
28  09/12/2015 30 55,661 1 2.10%
29  06/12/2015 29 55,254 1 2.03%
30  19/12/2015 25 40,043 2 1.75%
31  13/12/2015 22 38,590 4 1.54%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Wednesday 234 426,901 9 16.38%
2  Monday 228 393,345 8 15.96%
3  Tuesday 225 407,735 11 15.75%
4  Thursday 206 378,648 10 14.42%
5  Friday 199 352,588 10 13.93%
6  Sunday 169 287,564 10 11.83%
7  Saturday 168 295,010 11 11.76%7  Saturday 168 295,010 11 11.76%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Wednesday 16th Decembe ... 62 108,687 1 4.34%
2  GMT Monday 28th December 2015 57 99,879 1 3.99%
3  GMT Sunday 27th December 2015 57 98,890 1 3.99%
4  GMT Thursday 10th December 54 99,841 1 3.78%
5  GMT Wednesday 23rd Decembe ... 47 82,515 1 3.29%
6  GMT Tuesday 22nd December 2015 44 80,296 1 3.08%
7  GMT Sunday 20th December 2015 44 79,396 1 3.08%
8  GMT Monday 21st December 2015 41 73,056 1 2.87%
9  GMT Saturday 12th December ... 41 72,480 1 2.87%

10  GMT Boxing Day 2015 38 66,635 1 2.66%
11  GMT Friday 11th December 2015 38 65,353 1 2.66%
12  GMT Tuesday 8th December 2015 37 78,820 1 2.59%
13  GMT Tuesday 29th December 2015 36 71,469 1 2.52%
14  GMT Wednesday 2nd December ... 35 77,427 1 2.45%
15  GMT Friday 18th December 2015 35 60,432 1 2.45%
16  GMT Monday 7th December 2015 34 68,130 1 2.38%
17  GMT Friday 4th December 2015 34 67,257 1 2.38%
18  GMT Christmas day 25th Dec ... 34 65,154 1 2.38%
19  GMT Tuesday 1st December 2015 31 56,708 1 2.17%
20  GMT Saturday 19th December ... 30 52,712 1 2.10%



21  GMT Thursday 24th December ... 30 52,546 1 2.10%
22  A Christmas Day full moon 30 43,600 1 2.10%
23  GMT Monday 14th December 2015 29 50,161 1 2.03%
24  GMT Thursday 17th December ... 28 53,346 1 1.96%
25  GMT Wednesday 30th Decembe ... 28 52,230 1 1.96%
26  GMT Thursday 3rd December 2015 27 52,542 1 1.89%
27  November stats 27 35,894 1 1.89%
28  GMT Tuesday 15th December 2015 25 44,160 1 1.75%
29  GMT Sunday 6th December 2015 24 44,848 1 1.68%
30  GMT New Years Eve 31st Dec ... 23 48,212 1 1.61%
31  GMT Sunday 13cember 2015 23 45,748 1 1.61%
32  GMT Wednesday 9th December ... 23 43,164 1 1.61%
33  GMT Saturday 5th December 2015 20 38,588 1 1.40%
34  LOA 18 21,395 1 1.26%
35  Good evening Monday 14th D ... 17 29,927 1 1.19%
36  Ping: Froggie!! 13 27,309 1 0.91%
37  Seafront and harbour by night 12 16,326 1 0.84%
38  The rain has arrived 11 18,175 1 0.77%
39  AVG 11 15,556 1 0.77%
40  Happy Christmas Everyone. 11 14,225 1 0.77%
41  Season's Greetings. 11 13,733 1 0.77%
42  Car update Wednesday 10 19,613 1 0.70%
43  Possible LOA 10 13,091 1 0.70%
44  Milly 9 16,985 1 0.63%
45  Beverley pictures 9 13,224 1 0.63%
46  Ping FN - TV Licence 9 12,696 1 0.63%
47  Feeling a bit more positiv ... 8 14,507 1 0.56%47  Feeling a bit more positiv ... 8 14,507 1 0.56%
48  Delboy yesterday. 8 13,626 1 0.56%
49  Bit bemused: from South Yo ... 8 13,411 1 0.56%
50  Car update 8 11,655 1 0.56%
51  Help with Acronis True Ima ... 8 10,265 1 0.56%
52  Good evening all, I'm back. 8 9,215 1 0.56%
53  Good afternoon all..... 7 18,246 1 0.49%
54  Yesterday 19th. 7 15,268 1 0.49%
55  Busy, busy, busy - - 7 12,021 1 0.49%
56  Yesterday's pictures 28th  ... 5 7,014 0 0.35%
57  Special Offer!! 4 6,232 1 0.28%
58  Ping FN 4 5,977 1 0.28%
59  Ping Bri. 4 5,543 1 0.28%
60  Possible LOA 4 4,847 1 0.28%
61  I'm here. 4 4,454 1 0.28%
62  HVF1 Preliminary Results 3 6,076 1 0.21%
63  Anyone recognise these? 3 4,778 1 0.21%
64  HAPPY NEW YEAR EVERYONE 3 4,296 1 0.21%
65  GMT Monday 30th November 2015 3 4,254 0 0.21%
66  I'm back in business now! 1 1,965 1 0.07%
67  Urgent assistance required ... 1 1,727 1 0.07%
68  Not just me 1 1,084 1 0.07%
69  Happy New Year. 1 1,069 1 0.07%
70  Poosible LOA 1 951 1 0.07%



71  Nighty night! 1 879 1 0.07%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Hams ... 30 39,841 3 29.41%
2  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1 ... 22 44,106 0 21.57%
3  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 21 29,507 0 20.59%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0. ... 14 40,985 0 13.73%
5  Microsoft Outlook Express 6 ... 10 21,699 0 9.80%
6  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 4 5,357 0 3.92%
7  NewsTap/5.1.1 (iPad) 1 1,062 0 0.98%

***** Most used Newsreaders (distinct user) *****
 num  Newsreader  Util.  Nb Msg  %

1  Microsoft Outlook Express 6.00.290 ... 2 10 25.00%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Hamster/2.1 ... 1 30 12.50%
3  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1; rv:38 ... 1 22 12.50%
4  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 1 21 12.50%
5  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0.6002.18197 1 14 12.50%
6  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 1 4 12.50%
7  NewsTap/5.1.1 (iPad) 1 1 12.50%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 55 74,705 3 53.92%
2  Mozilla 22 44,106 0 21.57%
3  Microsoft Windows Mail 14 40,985 0 13.73%3  Microsoft Windows Mail 14 40,985 0 13.73%
4  Microsoft Outlook Express 10 21,699 0 9.80%
5  NewsTap 1 1,062 0 0.98%

***** Most used Newsreader (résumé, by user) *****
 num  Newsreader  Util.  Nb Msg  %

1  40tude_Dialog 3 55 37.50%
2  Microsoft Outlook Express 2 10 25.00%
3  Mozilla 1 22 12.50%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 1 14 12.50%
5  NewsTap 1 1 12.50%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 1429 for 31 days
New threads : 69
Total replies : 1360
Total modified threads : 71
Total size : 2541791 bytes (2,482.22 KB)
Total lines : 29574 lines
Total users : 8
Average number of messages by user : 178.63
Average size of messages by user : 317.723 .88bytes (2482.22
Average number of lines by user : 3,696.75
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